
CAUSE NO. 2018-06480 

 

FREE AND SOVERIEGN STATE OF § IN THE DISTRICT COURT OF 

VERACRUZ DE IGNACIO DE LA   § 

LLAVE     § 

      § 

   Plaintiff,  §  

      § HARRIS COUNTY, TEXAS 

v.      §  

      § 

83 WEST JAGGED RIDGE, LLC, ET AL. §  

      § 

Defendants.  § 295th JUDICIAL DISTRICT 

  

 

CONSOLIDATED WITH 

 

CAUSE NO. 2018-06745 

 

FREE AND SOVERIEGN STATE OF § IN THE DISTRICT COURT OF 

VERACRUZ DE IGNACIO DE LA   § 

LLAVE     § 

      § 

   Plaintiff,  §  

      § HARRIS COUNTY, TEXAS 

v.      §  

      § 

18 SHALLOWFORD PL., LLC, ET AL. §  

      § 

Defendants.  § 334th JUDICIAL DISTRICT 

 

 

CAUSE NO. 2018-06752 

 

FREE AND SOVERIEGN STATE OF § IN THE DISTRICT COURT OF 

VERACRUZ DE IGNACIO DE LA   § 

LLAVE     § 

      § 

   Plaintiff,  §  

      § HARRIS COUNTY, TEXAS 

v.      §  

      § 

JAIME REVERTE, ET AL.   §  

      § 

Defendants.  § 127th JUDICIAL DISTRICT 

 

 

  

9/27/2018 11:53 AM
Chris Daniel - District Clerk Harris County

Envelope No. 27851686
By: Shemeka Lee

Filed: 9/27/2018 11:53 AM
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CAUSE NO. 2018-08341 

 

FREE AND SOVERIEGN STATE OF § IN THE DISTRICT COURT OF 

VERACRUZ DE IGNACIO DE LA   § 

LLAVE     § 

      § 

   Plaintiff,  §  

      § HARRIS COUNTY, TEXAS 

v.      §  

      § 

CW OPERATING COMPANY, INC., § 

ET AL.      §  

      § 

Defendants.  § 127th JUDICIAL DISTRICT 

 

 

CERTAIN DEFENDANTS’ NOTICE OF APPEAL 

 

Defendants Jose Bandin, Monica Babayan, Banba Offices, LLC, 83 West Jagged Ridge, 

LLC, 87 West Jagged Ridge, LLC, 175 W New Harmony, LLC, 18 Griffin Hill, LLC, 138 Bryce 

Branch, LLC, and 43 Spinning Wheel, LLC (the “Bandin Defendants”) in Cause No. 2018-06480 

hereby file this notice of appeal from the Court’s Order Denying Defendants’ Motion to Dismiss 

Pursuant to CPRC 27.003, dated September 12, 2018, pursuant to Sections 27.008 and 

51.014(a)(12) of the Texas Civil Practices and Remedies Code and Texas Rules of Appellate 

Procedure 25.1(a) and 26.1(b). 

Defendants Jose Ruiz and Monica B. Canal in Cause No. 2018-06752 (now consolidated 

with Cause No. 2018-06480) hereby file this notice of appeal from the Court’s Order Denying 

Defendants’ Motion to Dismiss Pursuant to CPRC 27.003, dated September 12, 2018, pursuant to 

Sections 27.008 and 51.014(a)(12) of the Texas Civil Practices and Remedies Code and Texas 

Rules of Appellate Procedure 25.1(a) and 26.1(b). 

Defendants Jose A. Bandin and Monica Babayan in Cause No. 2018-08341 (now 

consolidated with Cause No. 2018-06480) hereby file this notice of appeal from the Court’s Order 

Denying Defendants’ Motion to Dismiss Pursuant to CPRC 27.003, dated September 12, 2018, 
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pursuant to Sections 27.008 and 51.014(a)(12) of the Texas Civil Practices and Remedies Code 

and Texas Rules of Appellate Procedure 25.1(a) and 26.1(b). 

This Notice of Appeal is related to the Notice of Appeal filed in Cause No. 2018-06745 

(now consolidated with Cause No. 2018-06480), which has been docketed in the Fourteenth Court 

of Appeals as No. 14-18-00752-CV.  We hereby provide notice that once the appeal from this 

notice is docketed, we will seek to consolidate this appeal with No. 14-18-00752-CV. 

Respectfully submitted, 

     FOGLER, BRAR, FORD, O’NEIL & GRAY, LLP 

 

      /s/ Murray Fogler    

      Murray Fogler 

      State Bar No. 07207300 

      mfogler@fbfog.com 

      Jas Brar 

      State Bar No. 24059483 

      jbrar@fbfog.com 

      909 Fannin Street, Suite 1640 

      2 Houston Center  

      Houston, Texas 77010 

      Tel:  713.481-1010 

      Fax:  713.574-3224 

 

COUNSEL FOR THE BANDIN DEFENDANTS 
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

 I hereby certify that on September 27, 2018, a true and correct copy of the forgoing 

document has been served on all counsel of record, by the Electronic Service Provider, if 

registered, otherwise by email and/or fax. 

 

Anthony G. Buzbee (tbuzbee@txattorneys.com) 

Christopher J. Leavitt (cleavitt@txattorneys.com) 

Jessica Salto (jsalto@txattorneys.com) 

THE BUZBEE LAW FIRM 

JP Morgan Chase Tower 

600 Travis, Suite 6850 

Houston, Texas 77002 

 

Bret L. Strong (bstrong@thestrongfirm.com) 

Laura F. Dumas (ldumas@thestrongfirm.com) 

Kristin Bates (kbates@thestrongfirm.com) 

April Walter (awalter@thestrongfirm.com) 

THE STRONG FIRM, P.C. 

1790 Highes Landing Blvd., Suite 200 

The Woodland, Texas 77380 

 

James H. Stilwell (james@meslawfirm.com) 

MARTIN, EARL & STILWELL, LLP 

1400 Woodloch Forrest Drive, Suite 590 

The Woodlands, Texas 77380 

 

Charles B. Hampton (champton@mcguirewoods.com) 

Sioghan K. Ray (sray@mcguirewoods.com) 

MCGUIRE WOODS LLP 

600 Travis Street, 75th Floor 

Houston, Texas 77010 

 

Stephen Edmundson (sedmundson@cozen.com) 

COZEN O’CONNOR 

1221 McKinney, Suite 2900 

Houston, Texas 77010 

 

William P. Huttenbach (phuttenbach@hirschwest.com) 

Kristina L. Cunningham (kcunningham@hirschwest.com) 

HIRSCH & WESTHEIMER, P.C. 

1415 Louisiana, 36th Floor 

Houston, Texas 77002 

 

      /s/ Murray Fogler    

     MURRAY FOGLER              
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